

# FIBE - PITCH PERFECT 2025 | Conditions of Participation

## § 1 Scope; Definitions

- 1.1 These conditions of participation apply to the participation in FIBE PITCH PERFECT, the opportunity for Fintech Start-Up to present their business concept on the Festival Stage of FIBE, the fintech festival organised by Messe Berlin GmbH, Messedamm 22, 14055 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter "MB") and taking place on 09/10 April 2025 (hereinafter "the event").
- 1.2 Participation in FIBE PITCH PERFECT is subject exclusively to German law.

#### § 2 Application deadline

Applications must be submitted to MB until **24 February 2025**.

## § 3 Participation

3.1 FIBE - PITCH PERFECT is open to FinTech Start-Ups in the seed phase who want to showcase new, innovative concepts.

The application form on the event website <a href="https://www.messe-ber-">https://www.messe-ber-</a>

<u>Iin.de/en/landingpage/fibe/</u> must be completed and submitted online by the registration deadline in order to participate. This registration process is only complete once all the required information has been entered in the application form and "Send" has been clicked.

- 3.2 Applicants will receive an automatic confirmation of receipt of their registration by email; however this does not constitute a binding confirmation of participation. This will be sent by email no later than 07.03.2025. MB will choose the participants at its own discretion.
- 3.3 All participants receive 2 admission tickets to the event.

# § 4 Concept presentation

- 4.1 Participants will present their innovative concept on stage in a live pitch (2 min: presentation, 3 min: Q&A).
- 4.2 Participants grant MB the right to record and publish the live pitch, in particular during and for any preparation and followup work of the event. Furthermore,

participants grant MB the right to publish the live pitch for further advertising purposes, including for accompanying and follow-up events organised by MB or other companies within the MB corporate group.